Flat voice and data
plate with dust cover 1
element for 1 RJ45,
compatible other
manufacturers white
Simon 500 Cima
Ref.: 50000085-030
BASIC INFORMATION
Series Simon 500 Cima
Version Single
Number of modules Sí
Format RJ45
Plate type Flat
Snap-fit type Keystone I, II, ATT®/Avaya®
Compatible with connectors
Simon®, ADC Krone® KM8 Keystone Series, AMP netconnect® Serie
Standard 110, SL110, SL Tool less, 216000 and 216005, BeldenCDT®
GigaFlex Keystone Series, Brand-Rex®, Ersys®, General Cable®, Molex®,
Panduit® Netkey Series, Ortronics® Clarity TechChoice Keystone Series,
Rit®, Systimax® and manufacturers of RJ45 with Keystone I and II format
snap fitting.
Available in Plate for 1 and 2 RJ45
Dust shutter Sí
RJ45 adaptor module Included in voice and data plate
RJ45 connectors Not included in voice and data plate
Finish White
KIT availability Sí
Compatibility Simon 500 Cima enclosures
Packaging contents Flat voice and data plate with dust cover
Remarks The plate is snap-fitted for mounting in vertical and horizontal enclosures
without the need for an adaptor.
Diputación 390-392 l 08013 Barcelona, España l Tel.: (34) 93 344 08 00 l Fax: (34) 93 344 08 03 l simonelectric.com/intl
1
Technical information
Dimensions 50 x 50 x 11 mm
Depth 21 mm
IP rating 20
RAL 9003
Manufacturing
material
Halogen-free thermoplastic that guarantees no
flame propagation in case of fire and low toxicity in
case of smoke emission.
Type of product Standard
Market available CE
Regulations
Regulations
Directive 2011/65/UE RoHS + EN 50173-1:2011 + EN
50581:2012 + IEC 60603-7-2 Ed 2.0*1 + IEC 60603-7-3
Ed 2.0*2 + IEC 60603-7-4 Ed 2.0*3 + IEC 60603-7-5 Ed
2.0*4
Installation and maintenance
Installation type Fixing by direct snap-fit, no tools needed.
Installation
direction
Vertical, corresponding with the direction of the
mechanisms
Removal of the
plate Only with tool
Installable in
flush mount
junction box
Specific Simon 500 Cima
Temperature
range during
installation
-5 to 60 ºC
Max. temp.
during
construction
work
+60 ºC
Maintenance Clean with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use abrasive
cloths or cleaning products that contain chlorine.
50000085-030
Diputación 390-392 l 08013 Barcelona, España l Tel.: (34) 93 344 08 00 l Fax: (34) 93 344 08 03 l simonelectric.com/intl
2
277
20
9
55
Diputación, 390-392
08013 Barcelona (Spain)
Tel.: +34 93 547 81 81
SIMON, S.A.U.